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Player Standings Report for AR2324 - APPLE RIVER 2023 2024
Report Date: 1/18/2024 10:19 AM

Most Improved Players for week 17, Division LOWER, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

JENNA PATRICK BOTTOMS UP BOBCATS 16.43 21.86 5.43
CHELSEA HUNT BOTTOMS UP BOBCATS 14.08 18.71 4.63
EMMA HANSON WHO DARTED 13.62 17.55 3.93
COLE MCCONAUGHEY DILLIGAF 16.92 19.94 3.02
ARIC VANASSE HAMMER THE SWEETSPOT 18.90 21.60 2.70
COLIN ANEN DIVE BAR SUPERSTARS 18.71 21.23 2.52
BRITTY ROGERS DARTY MINDS 14.81 17.04 2.23
TYLER WISEMAN OOPS I DARTED 17.08 19.10 2.02
BROOKE MITCHELL HAMMER THE SWEETSPOT 15.13 16.80 1.67
JOHN WEAVER DILLIGAF 15.55 17.20 1.65

Most Improved Players for week 17, Division LOWER, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

ARIC VANASSE HAMMER THE SWEETSPOT 2.10 3.00 0.90
COLE MCCONAUGHEY DILLIGAF 1.78 2.44 0.66
BLAKE HIGGINS DIVE BAR SUPERSTARS 1.94 2.45 0.51
BRYAN TURANSKI BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 1.88 2.38 0.50
AUSTIN IVERSON HAMMER THE SWEETSPOT 2.22 2.72 0.50
SUI SEB UP 0.96 1.44 0.48
EMMA HANSON WHO DARTED 1.28 1.76 0.48
BROOKE MITCHELL HAMMER THE SWEETSPOT 1.38 1.82 0.44
KATIE MENDEZ WHO DARTED 1.90 2.33 0.43
PAUL SCHIRMERS BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 1.93 2.34 0.41

Division LOWER, Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS
DERRICK BRIESE 7 3 22.23 2.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 117 26 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
TYLER CASEY 7 2 18.78 2.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 120 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
PAUL SCHIRMERS 7 1 17.24 2.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 120 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRYAN TURANSKI 7 1 16.65 2.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 119 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 7 18.55 2.27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 120 26 0 0 6 0 6 3 1 0 0
 



Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

BOTTOMS UP BOBCATS
JENNA PATRICK 7 2 21.86 1.93 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 140 100 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
CHELSEA HUNT 7 3 18.71 1.37 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 160 49 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
STEPHANY ANDERSON 7 1 16.81 2.32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 150 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
CASSANDRA WEGENER 7 2 15.84 1.15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 110 53 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Team Totals: 28 8 18.06 1.68 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 9 1 0 160 100 0 0 3 0 5 1 1 0 0
 
CROOKED HOOKS
MIKE WILLIAMS 7 5 23.41 2.70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 150 47 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
HEATHER THOMPSON 7 1 19.80 1.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 180 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ASHLEY BONSE 7 1 13.29 1.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 115 28 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
KIM FISHER 7 0 13.23 1.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 7 17.06 1.85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 1 1 180 47 0 0 4 0 2 2 1 0 0
 
DARTY MINDS
BRITTY ROGERS 7 1 17.04 1.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 112 24 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MICHELE LUNDGREN 7 1 14.84 1.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 127 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
CRISTY HEINTZ 7 0 13.70 1.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ERIN KOCH 7 1 12.83 1.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 108 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 3 14.55 1.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 127 24 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
 
DILLIGAF
COLE MCCONAUGHEY 7 1 19.94 2.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 116 18 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
JOHN WEAVER 7 1 17.20 1.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 119 15 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
DYLAN MCCONAUGHEY 7 2 16.07 1.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
KEITH LEARY 7 2 14.38 1.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 108 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 6 16.76 1.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 0 119 40 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
 
DIVE BAR SUPERSTARS
COLIN ANEN 7 2 21.23 1.86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 121 36 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
BLAKE HIGGINS 7 1 19.38 2.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 121 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
ARYN JACOBSON 7 2 14.78 1.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 119 10 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
SADIE FOSTER 7 0 13.97 1.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 5 17.33 1.70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 121 36 0 0 3 0 6 2 0 0 0
 
GRUMPY OLD MEN
DANNY DALTON 7 3 20.29 2.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 150 76 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
BRENT CHIAPUSIO 7 3 17.19 2.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 111 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
ANDY HEINTZ 7 0 14.58 1.24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 105 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MAJOR ERICKSON 7 0 13.52 1.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 6 16.34 1.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 150 76 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
 
HAMMER THE SWEETSPOT
ARIC VANASSE 7 4 21.60 3.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 11 0 0 121 100 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
AUSTIN IVERSON 7 2 18.59 2.72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 139 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0
BROOKE MITCHELL 7 2 16.80 1.82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 109 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
ALYSSA TURNER 7 0 14.96 1.14 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 111 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 8 18.06 2.10 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 17 0 0 139 100 0 1 5 0 6 2 1 0 0
 
OOPS I DARTED
SARAH BUTTERFIELD 7 4 21.21 1.71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 150 75 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TYLER WISEMAN 7 3 19.10 1.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 120 9 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
JAKE KISLER 7 1 16.76 1.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 114 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TOM JOHNSON 7 2 16.10 1.57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 117 25 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 10 18.14 1.66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 0 0 150 75 0 0 4 0 6 1 0 0 0



Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

 
SEB UP
SCOTT 7 3 21.62 1.93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 120 40 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
SUI 7 1 14.43 1.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUCAS HINES 7 1 13.90 1.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOLLY WAGNER 7 0 12.25 0.99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 5 15.43 1.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 120 40 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
 
THIS IS BULLS HIT
KRIS THOEN 7 2 19.06 1.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 171 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CORY WARMAN 7 2 17.43 2.22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 120 59 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
KAYLAN THOEN 7 1 17.18 1.47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 118 29 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
AIMEE 7 2 15.32 1.43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 7 17.23 1.61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 171 59 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
 
WHO DARTED
KATIE MENDEZ 7 4 18.40 2.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 150 51 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
EMMA HANSON 7 1 17.55 1.76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 102 22 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
ED MENDEZ 7 1 16.84 1.40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 115 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MARY TOBERMAN 7 0 12.01 0.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 6 16.14 1.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 150 51 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 15, Division UPPER, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

DAN STEPHENS ARMED AND HAMMERED 22.08 24.75 2.67
ZACH MCCONAUGHEY BENT TIPS 15.74 18.09 2.35
DAN DUBOIS F A F O 19.95 22.09 2.14
BRIAN LEKANDER THATS JUST HAPPENED 19.34 21.39 2.05
DILLON THOMPSON F A F O 20.78 22.73 1.95
LEE MASSEY THATS JUST HAPPENED 14.38 16.21 1.83
WILLY BOE WRONG HOLE 17.09 18.74 1.65
TRISTAN BLACK TWISTED TACO 20.91 22.55 1.64
TYLER LAUNDERVILLE WRONG HOLE 18.29 19.71 1.42
ANGIE HUNTER TWISTED TACO 23.14 24.52 1.38

Most Improved Players for week 15, Division UPPER, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

TYLER SHARPE WRONG HOLE 2.32 3.32 1.00
KASSIE BERTULEIT COME N GET IT 1.66 2.64 0.98
JERRY ELLING F A F O 2.62 3.43 0.81
LYLE JOHNSON KENS 1 1.45 2.24 0.79
ROB HEINECKE ARMED AND HAMMERED 1.74 2.53 0.79
DAN NELSON SAVED BY THE BULL 2.14 2.74 0.60
WILLY BOE WRONG HOLE 1.85 2.41 0.56
BRANDON MAGNUS DOUBLE INSTUMBLE OUT 2.13 2.69 0.56
BRIAN LEKANDER THATS JUST HAPPENED 2.03 2.59 0.56
BRIAN MATTISON THATS JUST HAPPENED 1.61 2.12 0.51



Division UPPER, Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

ARMED AND HAMMERED
DAN STEPHENS 7 3 24.75 2.57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 150 104 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
ROB HEINECKE 7 3 18.83 2.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 113 80 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
TINA NYGREN 7 1 17.01 1.71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 118 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
JARROD STETLER 7 1 14.01 1.80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 8 18.67 2.20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 0 150 104 0 1 4 0 3 1 2 0 0
 
BENT TIPS
DREW PETERSON 7 1 21.02 2.27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 111 38 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
BRYAN DALTON 7 2 18.40 1.97 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 150 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZACH MCCONAUGHEY 7 1 18.09 1.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 116 34 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
CORY ANDERSON 7 0 15.16 1.20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 4 18.13 1.71 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 150 38 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
 
COME N GET IT
ERIC BERTULEIT 7 0 20.00 1.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KASSIE BERTULEIT 7 1 16.66 2.64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 150 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
BECKY BARLOW 7 3 15.97 1.83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
JESSICA BRIESE 7 2 14.35 1.27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 6 16.57 1.83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 150 83 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
 
DOUBLE INSTUMBLE OUT
ANDY MILLER 7 3 21.65 2.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 120 48 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
BRANDON MAGNUS 7 2 20.38 2.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 160 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
DANTE LaDUKE 7 2 20.35 2.20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 119 75 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
JOE FIEBIGER 7 0 19.13 2.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 118 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 7 20.45 2.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 160 75 0 0 5 1 4 0 1 0 0
 
F A F O
MIKE OKSNESS 7 4 26.52 2.82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 0 160 56 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
DILLON THOMPSON 7 0 22.73 2.15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 118 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
DAN DUBOIS 7 2 22.09 2.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 150 106 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
JERRY ELLING 7 2 21.32 3.43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 150 30 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 8 23.15 2.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 13 1 0 160 106 0 0 3 0 3 6 0 0 0
 
KENS 1
JACK WERNER 7 2 19.11 1.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 150 35 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
RANDY HOYT 7 1 18.16 2.26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 118 63 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
AIMEE MINOR 7 2 15.88 2.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 119 89 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
LYLE JOHNSON 7 3 14.25 2.24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 8 16.82 2.05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 150 89 0 0 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
 
SAVED BY THE BULL
ERIC KISLER 7 1 20.64 2.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 150 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
DAN NELSON 7 2 18.57 2.74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 110 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
MARTY HAUBLE 7 1 16.06 1.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TAYLOR KISLER 7 1 14.96 1.47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 116 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 5 17.49 2.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 150 51 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 0 1
 
THATS JUST HAPPENED
BRIAN LEKANDER 7 2 21.39 2.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 150 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
DAVE LEKANDER 7 2 20.11 2.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 116 29 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0



Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

LEE MASSEY 7 0 16.21 1.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
BRIAN MATTISON 7 1 14.15 2.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 5 17.86 1.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 150 102 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 1
 
TWISTED TACO
ANGIE HUNTER 7 4 24.52 2.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 150 28 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
RANDY SCHAFFER 7 2 23.32 2.37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 150 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
TRISTAN BLACK 7 3 22.55 2.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 150 24 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
JUSTIN POLEN 7 0 17.87 2.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 150 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 9 21.92 2.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 11 0 0 150 28 0 0 5 1 5 2 0 0 0
 
WRONG HOLE
TYLER SHARPE 7 2 21.56 3.32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0
TYLER LAUNDERVILLE 7 2 19.71 2.25 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 116 100 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
WILLY BOE 7 0 18.74 2.41 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 150 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRYAN BOE 7 1 12.88 1.40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 5 18.28 2.34 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 150 100 0 0 3 0 5 0 2 0 0
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